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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

8

11

12

ARSHAD MEHMOOD 

IJAZ ALI RAZA 

MARIA RUBAB (Selected
Against Women Quota)

MAFIA RASHID (Selected
Against Women Quota)

IQRA AKRAM (Selected Against
Women Quota)

GHULAM ALI

MUHAMMAD JAMSHAID

RANA UMAR HAYAT

MUHAMMAD RASHID

MUHAMMAD AKRAM GHUMMAN

1

2

3

4

5

16300313

16300424

16300245

16300644

16300368

KHUSHAB

SARGODHA

SARGODHA

SARGODHA

SARGODHA

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR CLERK    -  (BS-11)

ANTI-CORRUPTION ESTABLISHMENT SARGODHA(REGIONAL DIRECTORATE )

5 Case #  1C2022

3

4

5

6

7

9

10

13

UMAIR MAJID 

MUHAMMAD USMAN ASHRAF 

HAFIZ BILAL HAIDER 

HASEEB ILYAS 

MUHAMMAD ZAHOOR 

TASEER MEHDI 

ANSAR ABBAS 

RUBEENA KAUSAR AMEER 

ABDUL MAJID

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD ILYAS SHAHID

MANZOOR MUHAMMAD

DOST MUHAMMAD

HAQ NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD AMMEER

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

16300050

16300615

16300533

16300216

16300498

16300098

16300537

16300510

SARGODHA

SARGODHA

SARGODHA

SARGODHA

MIANWALI

BHAKKAR

BHAKKAR

SARGODHA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

JUNIOR CLERK    -  (BS-11)

ANTI-CORRUPTION ESTABLISHMENT SARGODHA(REGIONAL DIRECTORATE )

5 Case #  1C2022

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

14

15

16

17

HABIBA UR REHMAN 

JAVERIA RAB NAWAZ 

MARYAM BATOOL 

SANIA IRAM 

REHMATULLAH

RAB NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD BAKHSH

MOHAMMAD ASHRAF

9

10

11

12

16300306

16300506

16300422

16300622

SARGODHA

SARGODHA

SARGODHA

SARGODHA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

SAMINA PARVEEN 

MOHSIN ALI 

GHULAM ABBAS

GULSHER ALI

1

2

16300282

16300005

SARGODHA

SARGODHA

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview


