PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)</u>

Department: <u>ANTI-CORRUPTION ESTABLISHMENT SARGODHA(REGIONAL DIRECTORATE</u>)

No. of Candidates Recommended 5

Case # 1C2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	16300313	1	ARSHAD MEHMOOD GHULAM ALI	KHUSHAB	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	16300424	2	IJAZ ALI RAZA MUHAMMAD JAMSHAID	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	16300245	8	MARIA RUBAB (Selected Against Women Quota) RANA UMAR HAYAT	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
4	16300644	11	MAFIA RASHID (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD RASHID	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
5	16300368	12	IQRA AKRAM (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD AKRAM GHUMMAN	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Fol	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection					
1	16300050	3	UMAIR MAJID ABDUL MAJID	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMENDED	
2	16300615	4	MUHAMMAD USMAN ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMENDED	
3	16300533	5	HAFIZ BILAL HAIDER MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMENDED	
4	16300216	6	HASEEB ILYAS MUHAMMAD ILYAS SHAHID	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMENDED	
5	16300498	7	MUHAMMAD ZAHOOR MANZOOR MUHAMMAD	MIANWALI	NOT RECOMMENDED	
6	16300098	9	TASEER MEHDI DOST MUHAMMAD	ВНАККАР	NOT RECOMMENDED	
7	16300537	10	ANSAR ABBAS HAQ NAWAZ	ВНАККАР	NOT RECOMMENDED	
8	16300510	13	RUBEENA KAUSAR AMEER MUHAMMAD AMMEER	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMENDED	

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)

Department: <u>ANTI-CORRUPTION ESTABLISHMENT SARGODHA(REGIONAL DIRECTORATE</u>)

No. of Candidates Recommended 5

Case # 1C2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
9	16300306	14	HABIBA UR REHMAN REHMATULLAH	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
10	16300506	15	JAVERIA RAB NAWAZ RAB NAWAZ	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
11	16300422	16	MARYAM BATOOL MUHAMMAD BAKHSH	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
12	16300622	17	SANIA IRAM MOHAMMAD ASHRAF	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	NDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview					
1	16300282	SAMINA PARVEEN GHULAM ABBAS	SARGODHA	FAIL	
2	16300005	MOHSIN ALI GULSHER ALI	SARGODHA	FAIL	

Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.